



September 8, 2017

Web Announcement 1439

Update Regarding Some Claims that Cut Back or Denied in Error with Edit Code 0476

Claims submitted by the provider types listed below with dates of service on or after July 1, 2017, and processed before August 29, 2017, that cut back or denied in error with edit code 0476 (CCBHC Limit Edit 1 unit per day) have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated September 8, 2017. The Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) was updated on August 29, 2017, to pay the claims correctly that were being cut back or denied in error to pay only 1 unit.

The following provider types were impacted by the claims that were cut back or denied in error:

Provider Type	Description
14	Behavioral Health Outpatient Treatment
17	Special Clinics – <i>all specialties except Community Certified Behavioral Health Clinics (CCBHC)</i>
20	Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.
24	Advanced Practice Registered Nurses
26	Psychologist
27	Radiology and Non-invasive Diagnostic Centers
60	School Based
77	Physician's Assistant

Claims with the following procedure codes were cut back or denied in error:

G0101	G0480	H0034	S9480	90853	96110	96372	98962	99215	99393
G0102	G0481	H0035	T1016	90875	96111	97003	99174	99217	99394
G0108	G0482	H0038	T1017	90876	96116	97004	99188	99218	99395
G0109	G0483	H0047	T1040	90901	96118	97110	99201	99219	99401
G0432	H0001	H0049	90834	90911	96120	97112	99202	99220	99406
G0433	H0002	H2011	90837	94010	96127	97150	99203	99381	99407
G0435	H0004	H2012	90838	94060	96150	97530	99204	99382	99408
G0438	H0006	H2014	90839	94150	96151	97532	99205	99383	99409
G0439	H0007	H2017	90840	94640	96152	97533	99211	99384	99420
G0477	H0015	H2023	90846	96101	96153	97535	99212	99385	99490
G0478	H0020	H2025	90847	96102	96154	97542	99213	99391	
G0479	H0031	Q3014	90849	96103	96155	98961	99214	99392	